Wigan

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information. Iam
after information relating to the number of 20mph zones and limits in place in your Local Authorities. In
particular, are you able to provide me with:

1) The number of roads that had a speed limit of 20mph
implemented in each calendar year. This should only
include roads that did not previously have a 20mph limit.
Could you please provide answers to Question 1) for the
following years

2019 2019: 1

2020 2020: 0

2021 2021: 3

2022 2022: 190
2023 — up to the latest month available 2023: 0 to-date

2) The number of roads that had a 20mph Zone implemented
in each calendar year. Could you please provide answers
to Question 2) for the following years

2019 2019: 0
2020 2020: O
2021 2021: 0
2022 2022: 0
2023 — up to the latest month available 2023: 0 to-date

If your database works under a Fiscal Year calendar, please provide figures to the corresponding fiscal years.



